
ORDINANCE NO. C-24-82 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. C-78-79, SECTION NO.1,
 
TO SET THE RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR THE POLICE RADIO DISPATCHERS
 

WHEREAS, the City Administration and the members of the Police Radio 
Dispatchers have negotiated for a one year compensation pay schedule to incorpor­
ate a five percent cost of living adjustment; and 

WHEREAS, an emergency exists in the daily operation of the city that 
affects the health, safety and welfare of the citizens that it is immediately 
ncessary to administer this adjustment; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GROVE 
CITY, STATE OF OHIO, THAT 

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. C-78-79, Section No.1, liThe Rate of 
Compensation for employees of the Police Radio Dispatchers " which reads in 
part: 

SAFETY-- ­

Monthly Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 

Jan. 1,1980 through 
December 31,1980 $850.00 $933.00 $1,066.00 $1,166.00 

Jan. 1, 1981 through 
December 31,1981 $925.00 $1,016.00 $1,158.00 $1,271.00 

IS HEREBY AMENDED TO READ: 

March 1, 1982 through
March 1, 1983 $971.25 $1,066.80 $1,215.90 $1,334.55 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated from the unappropriated monies 
of the general fund a total amount of $2,817. Said amount to be credited to 
the Division of Police Account #401 in the amount of $2,472.00 and to Account 
#444 in the amount of $345.00. 

SECTION 3. The provisions of this ordinance shall be retroactive to 
March 1, 1982. 

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall take effect at the earliest opportunity 
a11 owed by 1aw. 

Submitted: 4/19/82 


